AM5H-T
+ ORDER INFORMATION:  AM5H - T -   Code 1  -  Code 2   -  Code 3   Code 4
AC/DC 100~240VA
Alarm Output
N
R2
R3
Aux. Power

Temperature
Unit Indicator
Code 1 Input Type Code 2 Code 3
None
1 Control & 2 Relays
1 Control & 1 Relay
1 Control
45.0mm
92.0mm
90.0mm
7.0mm 13.0mm
110.0mm
PANEL CUTOUTSIDE VIEW
AM5H-T
AL
AL
Z
220V
110VAC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
+ -
C A B
CJC TC
CONTROL OUTPUT
RS-485Y
      Output
N None
Code 4
4~20 mAA
0~10VV
OptionO
+ FRONT PANEL & KEY FUNCTIONS
+ DIMENSION
+ WIRING CONNECTION
! 2 Alarms Output
! 1 Alarm Output
200~1800 C
0
-185~900 C
0
-200~200 C
0
-200~1360 C
0
0~1750 C
0
0~1760 C
0
-200~395 C
0
6 Display Screen:
6 Accuracy:
High brightness red LED; 14.22mm(0.56")
16 cycles / sec
-19999~99999
-19999~99999
doFL / ioFL or -doFL / -ioFL
Automatic with "-" indication
Push buttons
Automatic with "OPEn" indication
EEPROM
0~99 sec
AC 277V / 7A; DC 30V / 7A
0~999%
0~99 sec
15 bit
<250 msec (0~90%)
RS-485 Modbus RTU mode
38400 / 19200 / 9600 / 4800 bps
20~90% RH (non-condensing)
20~90% RH (non-condensing)
AC/DC 100~240V; AC/DC 22~60V
8.5VA (all functions output)

Data: 16Bit / 32Bit, +/- is 8000~7FFF (-32768~32767), 80000000~7FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
Modbus HEX
40001 R0000 ID Model number identification; AM5H-T is "0E"
40002 0001
40008 R/W0007
40009 R/W0008
40007 R/W0006
Pass code setting; range: 0000~4E1F (0~19999)
40006 R/W0005
ADDR
0004
PARI Parity setting; range: 0000~0003 (0~3), 0:N.8.2., 1:N.8.1., 2:EVEN, 3:ODD
40004
0002
BAUD Baud  rate setting; range: 0000~0003 (0~3) 0:38400, 1:19200, 2:9600, 3:4800
40010 R/W0009
Alarm 1 setpoint setting; range: B1E1~4E1F (-19999~19999)
40011 R/W000A
40012 R/W000B
40013 R/W000C
40015
R/W
000E
40016
R/W
000F
40014 R/W000D
40003
R/W
 Modbus RTU Mode Protocol Address Table
Decimal point setting; range: 0000~0004 (0~4) 0:10, 1:10, 2:10, 3:10, 4:10
0                  -1                -2                -3                -4
DescriptionsName Act
STATUS
Current alarm output & external control input status display; range: 0000~0030
(0~48) (0:OFF, 1:ON) (Bit5: AL2, Bit4: AL1) R
0003
TYPE
40005
DP
AVG
DEL1
DEL240017 0010
40019
40020
40018
40021
40022
40024
40025
40023
40026
0011
0012
0013
0015
0016
0014
0017
0018
0019
R/W
R/W
R/W
R/W
R/W
R
AL2
P6
DISPLAY Current display; range: B1E1~4E1F (-19999~19999)
OUT
UNIT